•	· Indu	. 4 . 000.4
÷ 9, <b>1</b>	Form PTO-1594 REC	14-2004  J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings 🔾 🗘 🔻	2644719 V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>Interactive Data Corporation</u>
	Data Broadcasting Corporation	internal
	Individual(s) Association	Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 22 Crosby Drive
	X Corporation-State (Delaware)	City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 61730
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State (Delaware)
	Security Agreement X Change of Name	Other
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Execution Date:06/15/2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78014777	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2298827
		2330076; 1569401
	Additional number(s) at	ached X Yes No
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Andrea H. Loew , Esq.	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_41500
Į	Interactive Data Corporation	X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 22 Crosby Drive	8. Deposit account number:
1	7.15.1	
-	City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730	THIS SDACE
F	9. Signature.	
	Andrea II. Lacr. V. D.	1111
	Andrea H. Loew, V.P. and General Counsel	Wt Orden 1/7/04
		nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
01/13/2004 LMUFLLER 00000114 78014777  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		
02 FC:8522		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0157

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION SHEET

## CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4(B):

### Trademark Registration No.(s):

- 1877275
- 2082707
- 2432180
- 2302661
- 1929203
- 1907620
- 1823222
- 2292980
- 1781774
- 21976872249488
- 2368905

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0158

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Data Broadcasting Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 14, 2001 a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 12, 1992 (the "Certificate"), declaring said Amendment advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED:** The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"1. The name of the corporation is Interactive Data Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That thereafter, the annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), at which meeting the necessary number of shares required by statute were voted in favor of the Amendment.

THIRD: That the Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation, for purposes of amending the Certificate pursuant to the Act, does make, file and record this Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Data Broadcasting Corporation, and does hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the facts herein stated are true, and has caused this Amendment to be executed by Stuart J. Clark, its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2001.

DATA BY COAD CASTING CORPORATION

Name: Stuart J. Clark
Title: President and

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 06/15/2001 010288483 - 2298843 OPY State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION" TO "INTERACTIVE DATA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2298843 8100

010288483

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

AUTHENTICATION: 1192085

DATE: 06-15-01

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0160